

November 12, 2022

To

The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd**  
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code:- 526947**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**Symbol:- LAOPALA**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd**  
7 Lyons Range  
Kolkata – 700 001  
**Scrip Code:- 22016**

**Sub:- Newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

**Ref: Public Notice regarding Voluntary Delisting of Equity shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with provisions of Regulation 6(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 and other applicable provisions, if any, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication under the “Business Standard” (English & Hindi Edition) and “AajKaal” (Bengali Edition) dated November 12, 2022 for delisting of equity shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.

This is for your information and records.

For **La Opala RG Limited**

KANCHAN PANDEY JAISWAL Digitally signed by  
KANCHAN PANDEY  
JAISWAL

**(Kanchan P Jaiswal)**  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl.: As above**



**Lucina Land Development Limited**  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results  
for the quarter period ended 30 September 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		
		30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	306.72	2,051.18	22,030.06
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,319.43)	45.79	8,491.51
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,319.43)	45.79	8,491.51
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,316.55)	20.98	4,715.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	4.44
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(112,241.62)	(110,925.07)	(110,946.04)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(112,236.62)	(110,920.07)	(110,941.04)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	141,087.88	141,729.42	142,007.21
11	Outstanding redemption preference share	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.26)	(1.28)	(1.28)
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share Rs. 10 each)			
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(2,633.10)	41.95	9,430.75
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(2,633.10)	41.95	9,430.75
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	3,240.00	3,240.00	3,240.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.53)	0.01	0.37
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(1.23)	0.04	8.34

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11 November 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.indiabullsrealstate.com/fidv/>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

**Registered Office:**  
Office no 202, 2nd Floor, A-18 Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001.  
(CIN: U07109DL2006PLC151260)  
**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Place: Gurugram  
Date: 11 November 2022  
Meyyappan Ramanathan  
Whole Time Director

Behind our remarkable  
**TRANSFORMATION**  
are our people

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(Restated)*	(Restated)*
Total income from operations	1,462.44	1,197.20	4,642.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	12.16	6.06	65.70
Tax Expense (Charge) / Credit	-0.69	5.73	25.92
Profit for the period/year	11.47	11.79	91.62
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.83	0.22	-2.56
Total Comprehensive Income	12.30	12.01	89.06
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value Rs. 10/- per share			144.51
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			595.96
Earnings per Share of Rs.10/- each Basic & Diluted (for continued and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the quarters)			
Basic and Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	0.79	0.82	6.34

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(Restated)*	(Restated)*
Total income from operations	1,462.44	1,197.20	4,642.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	2.59	12.37	150.97
Tax Expense (Charge) / Credit	(0.19)	5.18	25.35
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	2.40	17.55	176.32
Other Comprehensive Income (net)	0.83	0.20	(1.62)
Total Comprehensive Income	3.23	17.75	174.69
Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share	144.51	144.51	144.51
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	521.95
Earning per share - Face value Rs. 10/- per share Basic and diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.17	1.22	12.20

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2022. The Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of these Results.  
2. Petitions filed with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) for Scheme of amalgamation between Adore Traders and Realtors Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Mukand Global Finance Limited (MGFL) with the parent company MGFL, followed by the amalgamation of MGFL and Mukand Engineers Limited (MEL), an Associate with the Company has been approved by NCLT on April 29, 2022 and a certified copy of the order has been filed with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra, on May 31, 2022. The Scheme is made effective from the appointed date April 1, 2019.  
Though the appointed date of MGFL for amalgamation as per the NCLT approved Scheme is April 1, 2019, as per the requirements of Appendix C to Ind AS 103 "Business Combination", the combination has been accounted for as if it had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period in the financial statements. Accordingly, the amounts relating to the year 2021-2022 includes the impact of the business combination and the corresponding amounts for the previous and corresponding quarter / half year and financial year presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the amalgamation as above.  
As regards amalgamation of MEL, an associate, amalgamated from appointed date April 1, 2019 being acquisition date in terms of the NCLT approved Scheme, as per accounting treatment as approved by NCLT, the Company has partially adjusted the difference arising between the consideration paid and aggregate of fair value of net assets taken over as on the appointed date against balance of the Securities Premium arising pursuant to the Scheme in the books of Company. Further Earning per Share presented in the above results is restated on account of increased capital of the Company.  
The figures in respect of previous year's quarter / half year / year are stated as computed and restated by the Management and have not been subjected to a Limited Review by Statutory Auditors.  
The effect of both the amalgamation on the amounts of Revenue and Profit/(loss) after tax published in previous periods are as shown below:

Particulars	Rs. in Crore			
	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2022	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2021	Half year Ended 30-Sep-2021	Year Ended 31-Mar-2022
<b>Revenue from operations:</b>				
As published in previous periods	1,462.34	1,192.45	1,984.56	4,636.66
As restated for the effect of amalgamation	1,462.34	1,197.21	1,989.24	4,642.97
<b>Profit/(loss) after tax:</b>				
As published in previous periods	28.55	18.00	94.73	177.42
As restated for the effect of amalgamation	25.24	17.55	92.51	176.31

3. During the Quarter under report, the demerger of cold finished alloy steel bars and wires business from Company's subsidiary, Mukand Sumi Metal Processing Ltd. (MSMPL) to Mukand Sumi Special Steel Ltd. (MSSSL) has been approved by NCLT. In accordance with the share exchange ratio approved under the Scheme, Company received 2,571,150 shares of MSSSL, which is valued at Rs.147.58 Crore. Accordingly, other income for the quarter includes gains of Rs.17.27 Crore on demerger of aforesaid business from MSMPL. After demerger, MSMPL continues to carry on the business of cold finished stainless steel bars and wires. Moreover, in terms of arrangement with Joint Venture partner - Sumitomo Corporation, Japan (SC), Company has purchased 13,377,000 shares of MSMPL from SC at a consideration of Rs.53.11 Crore and MSMPL has become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company with effect from 30th September 2022 and its financial results have been consolidated accordingly.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the reviewed/audited Results for the Quarter/Six Months/Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022/ 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.mukand.com](http://www.mukand.com)).  
5. Figures in respect of the previous period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary in case of above results.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
For Mukand Ltd.,  
Niraj Bajaj  
Chairman & Managing Director

**MUKAND LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Bajaj Bhawan, Jambhalaj Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021  
Telephone No.: 022 6121 6666; Fax No.: 022 2202 1174; Email ID: investors@mukand.com;  
Website: www.mukand.com; CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002726

**LA OPALA RG LIMITED**  
CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512  
Regd. Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091  
Phone No.: +91 76040 88814/5/6/7, Email: info@laopala.in, www.laopala.in

**Public Notice To The Shareholders of La Opala Rg Limited**  
This public announcement is being made in compliance with Regulation 6(c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as 'Delisting Regulations') to the shareholders of the Company in respect of voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from 'The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited' ('CSE').  
At present the shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited (BSE), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd (CSE). The Board of Directors has, in its meeting held on Friday, November 11, 2022, approved voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from CSE due to non trading of Shares.  
The equity shares of the Company shall continue to remain listed on BSE and NSE, which are the recognized stock exchanges and are having nationwide trading terminal.  
In case the shareholders have any query or objection in pursuant to this notice, they can email the same on info@laopala.in.  
**For and on behalf of La Opala Rg Limited**  
Sd/-  
Kanchan P Jaiswal  
Company Secretary  
(Mem. No. -A38107)  
Date: November 11, 2022  
Place: Kolkata

**1POINT ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703.  
Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.1point1.in Email: investors@1point1.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	3,491.99	3,505.41	3,513.52	6,997.40	6,543.41	13,869.82	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	268.15	242.27	58.94	510.42	(149.71)	537.94	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	268.15	242.27	58.94	510.42	(149.71)	537.94	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.26	178.84	46.61	370.10	(132.35)	341.38	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176.79	179.32	41.20	356.11	(141.28)	323.54	
Equity Share Capital	3,761.19	3,761.19	2,507.48	3,761.19	2,507.48	3,761.19	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,258.71	1,691.50	902.60	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)							
Basic:	0.10	0.10	0.02	0.20	(0.07)	0.18	
Diluted:	0.10	0.10	0.02	0.20	(0.07)	0.18	

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022:**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	3,491.00	3,504.24	3,512.29	6,995.24	6,541.46	13,865.07	
Profit before tax	268.59	242.76	65.93	511.35	(135.04)	564.43	
Profit after tax	191.60	174.59	51.84	366.18	(121.37)	365.83	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	177.12	175.07	46.43	352.19	(130.30)	347.98	

**Notes:**  
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee & approved by Board of Directors in its meeting dated 11th November 2022.  
- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.  
**For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Akshay Chhabra  
Chairman and Managing Director  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 11th November 2022

**KPL KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED**  
CIN:U45203TN1999PLC043322  
(A Company of Chennai Port Authority)  
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways - Government of India)  
Registered Office : 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor (North wing) & 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jawahar building, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001  
Tel: +91 (44) 2525 1666; Fax: +91 (44) 2525 1665; Website: www.kamarajarport.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022**  
Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> Mar 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
(Rupees in lakhs)								
1	Total Income including Revenue from Operations	25463.29	23772.83	21269.21	49236.12	41054.61	85083.81	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19238.28	14878.00	14222.62	34116.29	27529.56	53858.66	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19238.28	14878.00	14222.62	34116.29	27529.56	53858.66	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12422.27	9776.20	11436.48	22198.48	22367.95	44019.96	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12420.70	9776.20	11436.48	22196.91	22367.95	44145.69	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	226555.25	235134.55	212572.81	226555.25	212572.81	225350.55	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth	256555.25	265134.55	242572.81	256555.25	242572.81	255350.55	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	45912.48	45897.85	45884.31	45912.48	45884.31	45897.85	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	0.00	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.27	0.26	0.30	0.27	0.30	0.28	
13	Earnings per Share (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)#							
	- Basic & Diluted - in Rs.*	4.14	3.26	3.81	7.40	7.46	14.72	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	8321.03	8157.13	7561.76	8321.03	7561.76	7993.23	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.02	1.90	1.94	3.10	3.42	
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	14.41	10.78	9.46	12.54	9.46	9.64	

**# Not annualised**  
**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the listed entity ([www.kamarajarport.in](http://www.kamarajarport.in)).  
2. The above results of the Company have been prepared as per SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 11.11.2022 and Board of Directors have approved in their meeting held on the same day.  
3. For the other line item referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
4. Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.  
**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
s/-  
(SUNIL PALIWAL I.A.S.)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.11.2022

# 'A few bad deeds by someone don't make the whole company bad'

**GARRETT ILG**, president, Oracle Japan and Asia Pacific, stresses integrity and transparency of the company's operations shall always be paramount. His remarks come in light of the recent charges against Oracle; it had to pay \$23 million to the US Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) as it violated the Foreign Corrupt Practices Act. In an interview with Shivani Shinde, Garrett explains that compliance training for employees has become aggressive in the recent past. He also talks about the fast-growing demand for Oracle cloud solutions in India, role of the development centre, and changing culture at the company. Edited excerpts:

**Q&A**  
**It is for a second time that Oracle has found itself embroiled in a corruption issue, which it has settled for a fee. What are your comments on the issue and what are the next steps?**

It is not something for which I have every piece of information. But what I can tell you is that we take such issues seriously. We are absolutely committed to both integrity and transparency of our operations. We have internal training programmes that are managed and measured, for all our employees around the world, and all of us have to go through this training as part of our compliance. We have become more aggressive over the past year on this.

From my leadership standpoint, there is absolutely no exception allowed and everything must be completely transparent, compliant, and within our policy and regulations, of both Oracle company and the environment that we operate in. And to that extent, it always takes precedence over any type of deal or opportunity, or transaction. There is no way that would ever be valued more than the integrity of the company and the respect we have for our customers and partners. With regards to this issue, we have amplified our training to make sure that we've got every single person registered and pass the compliance course.

We are not just making awareness but we're educating and making sure we reinforce that education within the firm.

**...has it impacted the business in any way?**  
It's definitely a topic of conversation. We have been asked questions about it and we have addressed it with the exact same points that I have shared here.

It has not impacted our business. I think a lot of our customers understand that a few bad deeds by someone don't make the whole company bad and our job is to make sure that never any deed like that occur. We are responding and taking action on the issue. The fact that we are addressing it, I think, will allow us to continue to pursue opportunities in front of us.

**How is the Indian market in terms of spends on cloud and how is it growing for Oracle?**

India is a very strategic region for Oracle. And unlike a lot of companies, India is very, very closely connected to the top leadership at Oracle. India has its own visibility within the company and there's a reason for that. Even as I took over this role two-and-a-half years ago, I spoke to Safra (Catz, CEO) and I said we really do have some tremendous opportunities. India is a market that is innovating; it's got a middle class that is evolving rapidly, probably faster than anywhere else in the world. It's got a penchant towards innovation and the digital infrastructure is absolutely exploding.

**How significant is India?**

Very significant. We have two data regions in India (Mumbai & Hyderabad) and we are working on a third one with Airtel. Both our data regions are compliant with MeitY. Oracle India is a global enterprise for Oracle. We do so much of our global product development, support, consulting, customer service, etc. We have all facets of a global enterprise existing in Oracle India. And one of the things that it's really important to acknowledge is that the innovation is not just for our JPAC environment but all other geographies utilise expertise available in Oracle India. As a result, we're expanding in all directions, we've got more product capability, innovation capability, and cloud infrastructure and development.

More on [business-standard.com](http://business-standard.com)

## Foxconn looks to up India workforce 4x

Apple supplier Foxconn plans to quadruple the workforce at its iPhone factory in India over two years, two government officials with knowledge of the matter said, pointing to a production adjustment as it faces disruptions in China.

Foxconn has grabbed headlines in recent weeks, with tight virus restrictions at its Zhengzhou plant, the world's largest iPhone factory. The disruptions prompted Apple to lower its forecast for shipments of the premium iPhone 14 models this week, dampening its sales outlook for the busy year-end holiday season. Foxconn now plans to boost the workforce at its plant in Tamil Nadu to 70,000 by adding 53,000 more workers over the next two years, said the sources, who declined to be named as the discussions are private. While the size of the plant in Tamil Nadu is dwarfed by Foxconn's Zhengzhou plant, which employs 200,000 workers, it is central to Apple's efforts to shift production away from China. Foxconn, formally called Hon Hai Precision Industry opened the India plant in 2019 and has been ramping up production. It began producing iPhone 14 this year.



शीर्ष बिजनेस स्कूलों में समर प्लेसमेंट

# बिजनेस स्कूलों में बरसा पैसा



विनय उमरजी

देश के शीर्ष बिजनेस स्कूलों (बी-स्कूल) के छात्रों के समर इंटरनशिप प्लेसमेंट के स्टाइपेंड में खासी बढ़ोतरी हुई है। कुछ स्कूलों के छात्रों के मानदेय में 50 फीसदी तक की बढ़ोतरी हुई है। छात्रों के अंतिम प्लेसमेंट से पहले समर इंटरनशिप होती है।

भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान (आईआईएम) इंदौर के समर इंटरनशिप प्लेसमेंट में 140 से अधिक कंपनियों ने हिस्सा लिया। इस संस्थान में सबसे अधिक मानदेय बीते साल की तुलना में 50 फीसदी बढ़ोतरी के साथ छह लाख रुपये रहा। आईआईएम के छात्रों के लिए दो महीने के लिए औसत मानदेय 2.74 लाख रुपये रहा। इसमें बीते साल की अपेक्षा 37 फीसदी इजाफा हुआ। हालांकि बी स्कूलों में सबसे अधिक मानदेय आईआईएम कोल्लिकोड के एक छात्र को 6.47 लाख रुपये मिला। हालांकि बीते साल की तुलना में इस संस्थान का औसत मानदेय 25 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ 2.5 लाख रुपये रहा।

उधर दिल्ली की फैकल्टी ऑफ मैनेजमेंट स्टडीज (एफएमएस) में दो महीने के लिए रिकार्ड औसत मानदेय 3.02 लाख रुपये रहा। इस संस्थान में साल 2022-24 के पाठ्यक्रम के लिए सबसे अधिक मानदेय 4.4 लाख रुपये रहा। आईआईएम लखनऊ के 2022-24 पाठ्यक्रम के पीजीपी और पीजीपी-एबीएम पाठ्यक्रम के लिए क्रमशः 1.41 लाख रुपये और 1.50 लाख रुपये प्रति माह औसत रिकार्ड मानदेय रहा। इस संस्थान में सर्वाधिक मानदेय 3.50 लाख प्रति माह रहा। इस संस्थान के 38 साल के इतिहास में सबसे बड़े बैच को 100 फीसदी प्लेसमेंट मिला। इस बैच के 566 छात्रों को 570 ऑफर मिले।

समर प्लेसमेंट में सबसे ऊपर परामर्श (कंसल्टिंग) क्षेत्र रहा। इसके बाद वित्तीय सेवाएं, आईटी, सेल्स और मार्केटिंग क्षेत्र रहे। दिल्ली एफएमएस में परामर्श और रणनीति (कंसल्टिंग और स्ट्रेटजी) के क्षेत्र में सर्वाधिक

## मानदेय में हुआ खासा इजाफा

■ आईआईएम कोल्लिकोड को रिकार्ड सर्वाधिक मानदेय 6.47 लाख रुपये मिला

■ आईआईएम कोल्लिकोड का औसत मानदेय 25 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ 2.5 लाख रुपये

■ आईआईएम इंदौर का औसत मानदेय 37 फीसदी बढ़कर 2.74 लाख रुपये

■ दिल्ली के एफएमएस में अधिकतम मानदेय 4.4 लाख रुपये

■ दिल्ली के एफएमएस का औसत मानदेय 13 फीसदी बढ़कर 3.02 लाख रुपये

■ आईआईएम लखनऊ का औसत मासिक मानदेय 1.41 लाख रुपये जबकि सर्वाधिक 3.50 लाख रुपये

केंज्यूमर प्रोडक्ट्स और द कोका कोला कंपनी प्रमुख थीं। संस्थान में तीसरे नंबर पर वित्त के क्षेत्र से ऑफर आए थे। संस्थान में वित्त क्षेत्र में 16 फीसदी ऑफर आए थे। इनमें प्रमुख नियोक्ता सिटी ग्रुप, क्रेडिट सुइस, क्रिसिल, द डी. ई. शां गुप, डॉयचे बैंक, एचएसबीसी, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक, जेपी मार्गन चेज एंड कंपनी, मार्गन स्टेनली, यस बैंक आदि रहे।

आईआईएम इंदौर के निदेशक हिमांशु राय ने कहा कि बड़े व महत्वपूर्ण नियोक्ताओं ने समर इंटरनशिप मुहैया करवाई है। उन्होंने कहा, 'नियोक्ताओं ने हम पर भरोसा जाता है। संस्थान सर्वश्रेष्ठता के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है। आईआईएम इंदौर उद्योग से गठजोड़ को और मजबूत करेगा।'

आईआईएम अहमदाबाद कलस्टर पर आधारित समर इंटरनशिप मुहैया करवाता है। पहले कलस्टर में निवेश बैंकिंग व मार्केट, प्रबंधन परामर्श, निश कंसल्टिंग, कार्ड एंड फाइनेंशियल एडवाइजरी एंड प्राइवेट इक्विटी, पूंजी व संपत्ति प्रबंधन हैं। पहले कलस्टर में 60 कंपनियों ने हिस्सा लिया। इसमें बोस्टन कंसल्टिंग ग्रुप (बीसीजी) सबसे बड़ा नियोक्ता रहा और उसने 28 ऑफर दिए। इसके बाद आईआईएम अहमदाबाद में बेन एंड कंपनी ने 23 ऑफर दिए।

आईआईएम कोल्लिकोड में 122 नियोक्ताओं ने रुचि दिखाई और 541 छात्रों को विभिन्न ऑफर दिए। कोल्लिकोड के निदेशक देवाशिष चक्रवर्ती ने कहा, 'इस प्लेसमेंट की खासियत निजी प्रतिभूति और फंड प्रबंधन कंपनियों की भागीदारी थी। प्लेसमेंट के परिणाम शैक्षणिक क्षमताओं, विविधकृत छात्र समुदाय और आईआईएम कोल्लिकोड की सर्वश्रेष्ठता के लक्ष्य के प्रयासों में विश्वास व्यक्त करते हैं।' आईआईएम लखनऊ के पीजीपी के छात्र व प्लेसमेंट मामलों के चेयरमैन प्रेम प्रकाश दीवानी ने बताया कि 'अर्थव्यवस्था की मौजूदा स्थिति' के बावजूद संस्थान के समर इंटरनशिप प्लेसमेंट में 185 से अधिक नियोक्ताओं ने हिस्सा लिया।'

## APPOINTMENTS

**सेंट बैंक होम फायनेंस लिमिटेड**  
**Cent Bank Home Finance Limited**  
 Corporate Office, Central Bank of India Building, Fort, Mumbai 400011  
 सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया की अनुभवी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India  
**Ph. 022-69519304 -**  
**Email id : lead@cbhfl.com**  
**EMPANELMENT OF PANEL LAWYERS AND VALUERS**  
 Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd invites application from Legal Advocates / Valuers for empanelment in its branches as panel Advocates & Valuers for Technical valuation.  
 For more details and applying please visit our websites [www.cbhfl.com](http://www.cbhfl.com)

**उड़ीसा बंगाल कैरियर लिमिटेड**  
 CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: जीवन बीमा मार्ग, पंडरी रायपुर (छ.ग.) 492001, कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: ए-1, तीसरी मंजिल, सीजी एलटी कॉम्प्लेक्स, मंडी गेट के सामने, पंडरी, रायपुर (छ.ग.) 492001 वेबसाइट: [www.obclimited.com](http://www.obclimited.com), ईमेल : [cs@obclimited.com](mailto:cs@obclimited.com) | दूरभाष: +91-771 2281324 / 0771-4054518

**30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल (स्टैंडअलोन) वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश**  
 (इंपीएस को छोड़कर रुपये लाख में)

क्र.	विवरण	एकल (स्टैंडअलोन)					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्ध वर्ष			
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	10320.27	9111.39	6169.75	19431.66	14910.81	30644.66
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ (कर से पूर्व)	433.54	414.95	222.87	848.49	520.34	1061.79
3	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ (कर के पश्चात)	324.31	312.99	162.74	637.30	381.38	783.16
4	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय [अवधि (करोपरत) के लिए लाभ तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरत) सम्मिलित]	324.31	312.99	162.74	637.30	381.38	783.59
5	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी				2108.28		
6	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है				6092.91		
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (इंपीएस) (अंकित मूल्य ₹10/- प्रत्येक)						
I)	मूल इंपीएस (₹ में)	1.54	1.48	0.77	3.02	1.81	3.71
II)	तनुकृत इंपीएस (₹ में)	1.54	1.48	0.77	3.02	1.81	3.71

**टिप्पणी:** उपर्युक्त परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास रखे जाने वाले और अर्ध वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) तथा [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.obclimited.com](http://www.obclimited.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
 कुने, उड़ीसा बंगाल कैरियर लिमिटेड  
 पसडी/- रवि अग्रवाल  
 प्रबंध निदेशक, डि: 01392652

दिनांक : 12.11.2022  
 स्थान : रायपुर

**इंडिया एक्जिम बैंक**  
**India Exim Bank**  
**EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA**

Head Office: Centre One Building, Floor 21, World Trade Centre Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005  
 Tel: (022) 22172619, 22172628, 22172692 Fax: (022)-22182497 Website: [www.eximbankindia.in](http://www.eximbankindia.in)

**Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in crore			
		Quarter ended 30-09-2022	Quarter ended 30-09-2021	Half Year ended 30-09-2022	Year ended 31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2,421.24	1,939.34	4,527.80	7,976.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.39	215.89	1,162.74	2,149.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.39	215.89	1,162.74	2,149.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	615.63	301.00	855.53	737.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,909.37	15,909.37	15,909.37	15,909.37
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,318.22	2,654.32	3,318.22	3,318.22
8	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	NA
9	Net worth	19,227.59	18,563.69	19,227.59	19,227.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.13:1	5.76:1	6.13:1	5.59:1
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 09, 2022, and subsequently noted by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022. The same have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Bank's statutory auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Bank's websites (<https://www.eximbankindia.in/investor-relations>) and on the website of NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Harsha Bangari  
 Managing Director and CEO

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 11, 2022

**LA OPALA RG LIMITED**  
 CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512  
 Regd. Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091  
 Phone No. : +91 76040 88814/5/6/7, Email: [info@laopala.in](mailto:info@laopala.in), [www.laopala.in](http://www.laopala.in)

**Public Notice To The Shareholders of La Opala Rg Limited**

This public announcement is being made in compliance with Regulation 6(c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as 'Delisting Regulations') to the shareholders of the Company in respect of voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from 'The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited' ('CSE').

At present the shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited (BSE), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd (CSE). The Board of Directors has, in its meeting held on Friday, November 11, 2022, approved voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from CSE due to non trading of Shares.

The equity shares of the Company shall continue to remain listed on BSE and NSE, which are the recognized stock exchanges and are having nationwide trading terminal.

In case the shareholders have any query or objection in pursuant to this notice, they can email the same on [info@laopala.in](mailto:info@laopala.in).

For and on behalf of La Opala Rg Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kanchan P Jaiswal  
 Company Secretary  
 (Mem. No.-A38107)

Date: November 11, 2022  
 Place: Kolkata

**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022**

₹ in lakhs (except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	50,881.36	59,197.08	34,203.90	1,10,078.44	52,395.50	1,68,013.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,568.24)	2,783.69	(1,945.20)	1,215.45	(5,796.54)	1,039.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,568.24)	2,783.69	(1,945.20)	1,215.45	(5,796.54)	1,039.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,131.35)	2,045.21	(1,414.48)	913.86	(4,285.90)	1,164.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,058.09)	2,029.96	(1,485.54)	971.87	(4,364.65)	977.16
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,976.84	1,976.62	1,973.28	1,976.84	1,973.28	1,974.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						82,986.85
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (₹)	(5.73)	10.35	(7.05)	4.62	(21.62)	5.90
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(5.74)	10.35	(7.05)	4.61	(21.62)	5.88

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)/[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website - [www.vmartretail.com](http://www.vmartretail.com).

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 11th November, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of V-Mart Retail Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Lalit M Agarwal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00909000

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 11th November, 2022

**V-MART RETAIL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.  
 Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016  
 Tel. : 0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: [info@vmart.com](mailto:info@vmart.com);  
 Website: [www.vmartretail.com](http://www.vmartretail.com); CIN - L15909DL2002PLC163727

**MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821  
 Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001  
 website : [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in) ; e-mail : [compliance@mirzaindia.com](mailto:compliance@mirzaindia.com) Tel. : +91512 2530775

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

(Rs. in Lakh except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	48282.51	40358.57	96643.31	65523.69	167726.36	48468.42	40358.71	97056.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4328.99	3378.46	9713.57	4889.08	14941.56	4449.42	3380.93	9971.92	4941.43	15351.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4328.99	3378.46	9713.57	4889.08	14941.56	4453.81	3377.46	9978.38	4937.06	15342.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3191.99	2681.46	7191.57	3808.08	11043.68	3273.70	2672.10	7374.62	3827.46	11285.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	3726.35	2566.06	8450.16	4033.03	11386.88	3783.02	2556.69	8584.25	4051.84	11633.83
6	Equity Share Capital	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year					73087.16					73561.72
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	2.65	2.23	5.98	3.17	9.18	2.72	2.22	6.13	3.18	9.38
		2.65	2.23	5.98	3.17	9.18	2.72	2.22	6.13	3.18	9.38

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Ind AS Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held November 11, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in).
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company) and Subsidiaries (WOS) Mirza (H.K.) Limited, Mirza Bangla Limited and Redtape Limited and its controlled entity Sen en Mirza Industrial Supply Chain LLP are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Mirza International Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Shuja Mirza)  
 Whole Time Director  
 (DIN 01453110)

Date : 11.11.2022  
 Place : Noida



